## SB0446/297474/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 446

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Peters" and substitute "<u>Peters</u>, <u>Garagiola</u>, and <u>Ramirez</u>"; and in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, strike "the insurer" and substitute "<u>certain insurers</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "(1)" insert "THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES TO HOMEOWNER'S INSURANCE, RENTER'S INSURANCE, AND PRIVATE PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE.

**(2)**";

in lines 6 and 11, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; and in lines 5 and 10, in each instance, after "INSURER" insert "OR ANOTHER INSURER IN THE SAME INSURANCE HOLDING COMPANY SYSTEM, AS DEFINED IN § 7-101 OF THIS ARTICLE".